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ACTIVITIES OF TERRORIST LEADER
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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether there are inputs to suggest the presence of Hafiz Saed along the Indo- Pak Border recently, and

(b) If so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a): In the recent past Hafiz Muhammad Saed, Amir Jamaat-ud-Dawa(JuD) has visited a number of places along the International Boundary and Line of Control. During these visits he has addressed several rallies where he has been highly critical of India.

(b): Government has repeatedly requested Pakistan to act in an expeditious and transparent manner against all those responsible for the Mumbai terrorist attack, including Hafiz Saed. It has also been stressed that Pakistan needs to take effective action to ban the anti-India activities of organizations such as Jamaat-ud-Dawa(JuD)/ Lashkar-e-Tayyaba (LeT) and their leaders, including Hafiz Saed, who have openly and blatantly espoused an agenda of violence and terrorism against India.
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